New #

Old #

COMMUNITY RELATIONS - SERIES 4000

Policy

Adopted

Revised

Other Comment

4000/4000P

1105

Public Information Program

3/12/87

12/20/99
1/13/03
1/23/06
1/18/18

4020

N/A

Confidential Communications

12/20/99

1/13/03
1/23/06
2/9/15

6/22/23

4026/4026P/
4026F

N/A

Social Media

1/17/19

4040/4040p/
4040F

N/A

Public Access to District Records

1/25/82

12/20/99
1/13/03
1/23/06
3/21/19
2/10/20*
4/24/20%**

*Procedure only per
Superintendent

**Procedure updated
and Form Added

4050

N/A

Data Sharing with Local Tribes

3/4/21

4060/4060P

N/A

Distribution of Materials

1/23/06

6/7/18%*
5/21/20

*Procedure updated per
Superintendent

4110/4110P

N/A

Citizen’s Advisory Committees and
Task Forces

1/13/03

1/23/06
6/22/23

4120/4120P

N/A

School Support Organizations

1/13/03

1/23/06
6/22/23*

4129/4129P

N/A

Family Involvement

9/26/09

6/22/23

4130/4130P

N/A

Title 1 Parent Involvement

11/24/03

1/23/06
3/24/08
5/15/19

DELETED 9/28/09.
Reinstated 4/12/10

4200/4200P

N/A

Safe and Orderly Learning
Environment

12/20/99

1/13/03
1/23/06
6/22/23

4210

4315

Regulation of Dangerous Weapons
on School Premises

8/24/98

12/20/99
1/13/03
1/23/06
9/19/19

4215

7150

Use of Tobacco and Nicotine
Products and Delivery Devices

4/20/89

12/20/99
1/13/03
11/24/03
1/23/06
1/24/11
4/27/15
6/22/23

4218/4218P

Language Access

1/23/17

01/19/23
01/19/23

4220/4220P

N/A

Questions or Concerns Regarding
Staff or Programs

12/20/99

1/13/03
1/23/06
1/23/17
3/4/24

4230

N/A

Contacts with Students

12/20/99

1/13/03
1/23/06
6/22/23

4237

N/A

Contests, Advertisements and
Promotions

12/20/99

1/13/03
1/23/06
6/22/23

4260/4260P

1104/
1004A
1004Pp

Use of School Facilities

4/9/84

1/1/97
12/20/99
4/23/01
1/13/03
12/13/04

*Use app and fee schedule
updated

**Fee schedule updated

Revised 03/04/24
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1/23/06
5/29/12
5/5/17%
3/9/18%*
.. . . . 1/23/06
4300/4300P | N/A Political Relationships with 1/13/03
Governmental Agencies
3/4/21* *Poli
4301/4301P | N/A | Limiting Immigration Enforcement = 10/01/20 Policy only
1/13/03
4310/4310P | N/A Relations with Law Enforcement, 12/20/99 1/23/06 *Procedure only
Fire Department, Child Protective 4/9/07*
Agencies and the County Health
Department
4311/4311P/4 School Safety and Security Services | 5/18/23
311F Program
, 1/23/06 *Policy onl
4314/4314P | N/A | Netificationof Threatsof Violence | 5/12/03 | {5313 oey ony
orHarm 3/21/19% RETIRED 10/01/20
5/21/20
. . 1/13/03
4315 N/A Release of Information Concerning 12/20/99 | 123/06
Sexual and Kidnapping Offenders 1/24/11
. . 1/23/06
4320 N/A Cooperative Program with Other 1/13/03
Districts and Public Agencies
. . . 1/26/06
4330 N/A Cooperation with Private and 1/13/03 6/22/23
Parochial Schools and Day Care
Agencies
4400/4400P | N/A | Election Activities s | 62223

Revised 03/04/24
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