COMMUNITY RELATIONS - SERIES 4000

New#	Old#	Policy	Adopted	Revised	Other Comment
4000/4000P	1105	Public Information Program	3/12/87	12/20/99 1/13/03 1/23/06 1/18/18	
4020	N/A	Confidential Communications	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 2/9/15 6/22/23	
4026/4026P/ 4026F	N/A	Social Media	1/17/19		
4040/4040P/ 4040F	N/A	Public Access to District Records	1/25/82	12/20/99 1/13/03 1/23/06 3/21/19 2/10/20* 4/24/20**	*Procedure only per Superintendent **Procedure updated and Form Added
4050	N/A	Data Sharing with Local Tribes	3/4/21		
4060/4060P	N/A	Distribution of Materials	1/23/06	6/7/18* 5/21/20	*Procedure updated per Superintendent
4110/4110P	N/A	Citizen's Advisory Committees and Task Forces	1/13/03	1/23/06 6/22/23	
4120/4120P	N/A	School Support Organizations	1/13/03	1/23/06 6/22/23*	
4129/4129P	N/A	Family Involvement	9/26/09	6/22/23	
4130/4130P	N/A	Title 1 Parent Involvement	11/24/03	1/23/06 3/24/08 5/15/19	DELETED 9/28/09. Reinstated 4/12/10
4200/4200P	N/A	Safe and Orderly Learning Environment	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 6/22/23	
4210	4315	Regulation of Dangerous Weapons on School Premises	8/24/98	12/20/99 1/13/03 1/23/06 9/19/19	
4215	7150	Use of Tobacco and Nicotine Products and Delivery Devices	4/20/89	12/20/99 1/13/03 11/24/03 1/23/06 1/24/11 4/27/15 6/22/23	
4218/4218P		Language Access	1/23/17	01/19/23 01/19/23	
4220/4220P	N/A	Questions or Concerns Regarding Staff or Programs	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 1/23/17 3/4/24	
4230	N/A	Contacts with Students	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 6/22/23	
4237	N/A	Contests, Advertisements and Promotions	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 6/22/23	-
4260/4260P	1104/ 1004A 1004P	Use of School Facilities	4/9/84	1/1/97 12/20/99 4/23/01 1/13/03 12/13/04	*Use app and fee schedule updated **Fee schedule updated

COMMUNITY RELATIONS - SERIES 4000

New#	Old#	Policy	Adopted	Revised	Other Comment
				1/23/06 5/29/12 5/5/17* 3/9/18**	
4300/4300P	N/A	Political Relationships with Governmental Agencies	1/13/03	1/23/06	
4301/4301P	N/A	Limiting Immigration Enforcement	10/01/20	3/4/21*	*Policy only
4310/4310P	N/A	Relations with Law Enforcement, Fire Department, Child Protective Agencies and the County Health Department	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 4/9/07*	*Procedure only
4311/4311P/4 311F		School Safety and Security Services Program	5/18/23		
4314/4314P	N/A	Notification of Threats of Violence or Harm	5/12/03	1/23/06 1/28/13 3/21/19* 5/21/20	*Policy only RETIRED 10/01/20
4315	N/A	Release of Information Concerning Sexual and Kidnapping Offenders	12/20/99	1/13/03 1/23/06 1/24/11	
4320	N/A	Cooperative Program with Other Districts and Public Agencies	1/13/03	1/23/06	
4330	N/A	Cooperation with Private and Parochial Schools and Day Care Agencies	1/13/03	1/26/06 6/22/23	
4400/4400P	N/A	Election Activities	2/8/16	6/22/23	